Department of the Army Headquarters, U.S. Army 462 Hamilton Road Suite 120 Fort Sill, Oklahoma 73503 3 June 2019

Expires: 3 June 2020
Information Management: Publishing and Printing
RESCISSION OF USA GARRISON PUBLICATIONS

Summary. This FS circular rescinds FS Regulation 210-9, (FSBP) First Sergeant's Barrack's Program 4 May 2015.

Applicability. This circular is applicable to all Fort Sill organizations and tenants.

Suggested Improvements. The proponent of this circular is the Directorate of Human Resources. Users are invited to send comments and suggested improvements on DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications and Blank Forms) directly to DHR, ASD, 4700 Mow Way Road, Fort Sill, OK 73503.

Distribution. This circular is distributed solely through the DHR, ASD Homepage at http://sill-www.army.mil/USAG/publications.html.

- 1. Purpose. To rescind DPW FS Regulation 210-9, FSBP, 4 May 2015.
- **2. References.** Required and related publications; and, prescribed and referenced forms, are listed in appendix A.
- **3. Explanation of Abbreviations and Terms.** Abbreviations and terms used in this circular are explained in the glossary.
- **4. Rescission.** FS Regulation 210-9 is rescinded. FSBP, 4 May 2015.

Appendix A References

Section I Required Publications

This section contains no entries.

Section II Related Publications

This section contains no entries.

Section III
Prescribed Forms

This section contains no entries.

Section IV Referenced Forms

DA Form 2028

Recommended Changes to Publications and Blank Forms

Glossary

Section I Abbreviations

ASD

Administrative Services Division

DA

Department of the Army

DHR

Directorate of Human Resources

DPW

Directorate of Public Works

FSBP

First Sergeant's Barracks Program

Section II Terms

This section contains no entries.

*Fort Sill Circular 25-19-02,

Section III Special Abbreviations and Terms

This section contains no entries.

IMSI-ZA

DON A. KING, JR COL, SF

Commanding

JAMES A. MILLER Director of Human Resources